To the Holfotable Commissioner of P: To the Holfotable Commissioner of P: Name of conveying party(ies): John C. Gammel David Chabinec Dean Umberger Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Merger Merger	HEET		
Other Execution Date: 08/14/03; 08/18/03; 08/26/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the execut	ecution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. 10/646,624 Additional numbers attache	listed item(s) # 40		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Steve Mendelsohn Internal Address: Mendelsohn & Associates, P.C. Street Address: 1515 Market Street Suite 715 City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19102	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0782 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THE	HIS SPACE		

υ.	-	Ψ	ræ.	116	21 J.L	2114	215	mawi	c.
							-		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Steve Mendelsohn

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _5_

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 1064.004 WMA # 2075.052300

700097973

PATENT

REEL: 014837 FRAME: 0399

10:29 2155578477 PAGE 05/08

Customer No.: 22186 Attorney Docket No. 1064.004

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, as a below-named inventor:

John C. Gammel of Birdsboro in the State of Pennsylvania,
Dave Chabinec of West Lawn in the State of Pennsylvania,
Dean Umberger of Stouchsburg in the State of Pennsylvania,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Legerity, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 4509 Freidrich Lane, Austin, Texas 78744-1812, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **Returning Ringing Signals Through the Tip Amplifier of Subscriber-Line Interface Circuitry** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Legerity, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Legerity, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

i hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Legerity, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Legerity, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Legerity, Inc. may designate.

Customer No.: 22186

Attorney Docket No. 1064.004

2

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Legerity, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

John C. Gammel

Date: August 14, 2003

United States of America

State of Pennsylvania) ss.:

City of Berks

On this _____day of ___AUGUS+____, 2003_, before me personally came **John C. Gammel**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Cimthiam Tenstermacher Notary Public

Notarial Seal Cynthla M. Fenstermacher, Notary Public City of Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 2005

Member, Pannsylvania Association of Notaries

Customer	No.:	22186
----------	------	-------

Attorney Docket No. 1064.004

3

Dave Chabinec

Date: <u>8/18/03</u>

United States of America

State of Pannsylvania_)ss.

County of Berks

On this 18th day of <u>AUGUS</u>, 20<u>03</u>, before me personally came **Dave Chabinec**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Cynthya m. Zonstermacher Notary Public

Notarial Seal Cynthia M. Fenstermacher, Notary Public City of Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Customer No.: 22186

Attorney Docket No. 1064.004

4

Dean Umberger

Date: 08/26/03

United States of America

State of Pennsylvania) ss.:

County of Ben Ks

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Vivian M. Parzanese, Notary Public City of Reading, Berks County My Cemmission Expires July 30, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Legerity, Inc. 4509 Freidrich Lane Austin, Texas 78744-1812

RECORDED: 12/12/2003